
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 7 
 



From: Jonathan C. Moore [mailto:jmoore@BLHNY.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 8, 2020 2:14 PM
To: SCHLANGER, JEFFREY <JEFFREY.SCHLANGER@nypd.org>; Zimroth, Peter L. 
<Peter.Zimroth@arnoldporter.com>; Richard Jerome <richard.jerome94@gmail.com>; Cooper, David (Law) 
<dcooper@law.nyc.gov>; Savasta, Nancy (Law) <nsavasta@law.nyc.gov>; Nelson, Genevieve (Law) 
<gnelson@law.nyc.gov>; rsundara (rsundara@law.nyc.gov) <rsundara@law.nyc.gov>
Cc: Dominique Day <DDay@BLHNY.COM>; Luna Droubi <LDroubi@BLHNY.com>; Lupe Aguirre 
<laguirre@ccrjustice.org>; Katherine "Q" Adams <QAdams@BLHNY.COM>; Marc Arena 
<MArena@BLHNY.COM>; Ian Head <ihead@ccrjustice.org>; Nahal Zamani <nzamani@ccrjustice.org>; Omar 
Farah <ofarah@ccrjustice.org>; 'dcharney@ccrjustice.org' <dcharney@ccrjustice.org>; Jonathan C. Moore 
<jmoore@BLHNY.com>
Subject: RE: Current Police Behavior

May 8. 2020

Jeffrey,  

We write again to raise our concerns about current police behavior 
during the current Covid 19 crisis that we raised with you now over 
two weeks ago.  The article which we have affixed below, as well as 
other incidents which have been widely reported in the media, 
 raises serious issues concerning whether the NYPD is currently 
engaged in street encounters that run afoul of P.G. 203­25 and P.G. 
212­11, not to mention the injunction which was issued in Floyd. 

Please provide responses to our April 22nd email by COB Monday, 
May 11th. Failing that we will look into other options.

For the Floyd Plaintiffs,

Jonathan Moore



From: Jonathan C. Moore [mailto:jmoore@BLHNY.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 8, 2020 2:59 PM
To: SCHLANGER, JEFFREY <JEFFREY.SCHLANGER@nypd.org>; Zimroth, Peter L. 
<Peter.Zimroth@arnoldporter.com>; Richard Jerome <richard.jerome94@gmail.com>; Cooper, David (Law) 
<dcooper@law.nyc.gov>; Savasta, Nancy (Law) <nsavasta@law.nyc.gov>; Nelson, Genevieve (Law) 
<gnelson@law.nyc.gov>; rsundara (rsundara@law.nyc.gov) <rsundara@law.nyc.gov>
Cc: Dominique Day <DDay@BLHNY.COM>; Luna Droubi <LDroubi@BLHNY.com>; Lupe Aguirre 
<laguirre@ccrjustice.org>; Katherine "Q" Adams <QAdams@BLHNY.COM>; Marc Arena 
<MArena@BLHNY.COM>; Ian Head <ihead@ccrjustice.org>; Nahal Zamani <nzamani@ccrjustice.org>; Omar 
Farah <ofarah@ccrjustice.org>; 'dcharney@ccrjustice.org' <dcharney@ccrjustice.org>
Subject: RE: Current Police Behavior

Jeff,

Sorry.  The referenced article is attached below.

Jonathan

https://www.nytimes.com/2020/05/07/nyregion/nypd­social­distancing­race­coronavirus.html?
referringSource=articleShare
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